

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

Crl.A. No. 10 of 2023

Yumkhaibam Abenao Devi

....Appellant

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 6 ors.

...Respondents

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

03.07.2023

- [1]** List this case before another Bench without me (Hon'ble Mr. Justice A. Guneshwar Sharma).
- [2]** Matter may be placed before Hon'ble The Acting Chief Justice.
- [3]** List on 07.07.2023.

JUDGE

Indrajeet