

Items No. 57-58

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**MC(CrI.A.) No. 26 of 2023**

Irungbam Santosh Singh

***...Applicant***

**- Versus -**

State of Manipur & 6 Ors.

***...Respondents***

***With CrI. A. No. 10 of 2023***

**BEFORE  
HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE M.V. MURALIDARAN**

**03.10.2023**

On the request made by both the parties, post the matters on 10.10.2023.

**ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE**

*Sushil*