

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**Crl.Rev. P. No. 19 of 2023**

Yumkhaibam Abenao Devi

***Petitioner***

**Vs.**

State of Manipur and 6 Others

***Respondents***

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SIDDHARTH MRIDUL**

**15.12.2023**

At request of Mr. S. Rajeetchandra, learned counsel appearing through video conferencing, on behalf of the petitioner and not opposed by the State, the hearing of criminal revision petition is adjourned.

At his request, list on 08.02.2024.

Registry is directed to reflect the name of Mr. Dayali Elangbam, learned counsel for the respondent in the cause list.

**CHIEF JUSTICE**

*Sushil*