

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**Crl.Rev.P. No. 19 of 2023**

Yumkhaibam Abenao Devi

***Petitioner***

**Vs.**

State of Manipur & 6 ors.

***Respondents***

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SIDDHARTH MRIDUL**

**08.02.2024**

Mr. R.K. Umakanta, learned PP, appears on behalf of the State.

None appears on behalf of the petitioner.

In the interest of justice, adverse orders are deferred.

List on 07.03.2024.

**CHIEF JUSTICE**

*Indrajeet*