

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**Crl. Rev. P. No. 19 of 2023**

Yumkhaibam Abenao Devi

*... Petitioner*

*- Versus -*

State of Manipur and 6 Ors.

*... Respondents*

**B E F O R E**  
**HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU**

**ORDER**

12.09.2024

As prayed for by the learned counsel appearing for the parties, list this case again on 24.10.2024.

Interim order, if any, shall continue till the next date of hearing.

**JUDGE**

*Thoiha*