

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR  
AT IMPHAL**

**CrI. Rev. P. No. 19 of 2023**

Yumkhaibam Abenao Devi

**...Petitioner/s**

**- Versus -**

State of Manipur & 6 Ors

**...Respondent/s**

**B E F O R E**

**HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU**

07.03.2025

None appears for the petitioner.

Mr. Dayali E., learned counsel appears for the respondent.

List the matter on 21.04.2025.

**JUDGE**

*Lucy*