

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

Cril. Rev. P. No. 19 of 2023

Yumkhaibam Abenao Devi

Petitioner

Vs.

State of Manipur; & 6 ors.

Respondents

BEFORE
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL
SINGH**

23.01.2026

Mr. W. Niranjit, learned Deputy GA appearing for the respondents seeks 3 weeks' time for filing objection. The learned counsel submitted that he has already informed the learned counsel for the petitioner about the adjournment of this case.

In view of the submission made above, let this case be listed again on 20.03.2026.

JUDGE

Sapana